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Transfer-Out Rate at Year Six by Full-Time Bachelor Degree Seeking Students

University of Alaska Anchorage

Total

Gender
Female
Male

Race

African American
Alaska Native

Alaska Native Multi-Race
American Indian

Asian

Hispanic

Hispanic Multi-Race
Native Hawaiian/Pac Is.
White

Non-Hispanic Multi-Race
Non-Resident Alien

Subsidized Stafford Loan

Source: UA SW IR DSD data system, compiled by UAA IR

2014
17.3%

17.9%
16.4%

20.0%
11.7%
8.7%
0.0%
14.8%
26.9%
25.0%
40.0%
18.3%
17.7%
4.5%

18.8%

Cohort Year
2015
17.9%

19.3%
15.9%

27.3%
20.4%
22.5%
30.0%
14.0%
18.2%
12.5%
20.0%
18.8%
11.8%
11.5%

18.8%
19.2%

Update: 12 April 2022

2016
16.8%

18.5%
14.8%

21.7%
12.1%
20.5%
50.0%
15.3%
14.0%
16.7%
15.4%
17.0%
22.0%
4.2%

15.5%
23.6%



