

Transfer-Out Rate at Year Six by Full-Time Bachelor Degree Seeking Students University of Alaska Anchorage

	17.3%	17.9%	16.8%
	17.3%	17.9%	10.0%
Female	17.9%	19.3%	18.5%
Male	16.4%	15.9%	14.8%
14.2%			
			2.1 = 2.1
African American	20.0%	27.3%	21.7%
Alaska Native	11.7%	20.4%	12.1%
Alaska Native Multi-Race	8.7%	22.5%	20.5%
American Indian	0.0%	30.0%	50.0%
Asian	14.8%	14.0%	15.3%
Hispanic	26.9%	18.2%	14.0%
Hispanic Multi-Race	25.0%	12.5%	16.7%
Native Hawaiian/Pac Is.	40.0%	20.0%	15.4%
White	18.3%	18.8%	17.0%
Non-Hispanic Multi-Race	17.7%	11.8%	22.0%
Non-Resident Alien	4.5%	11.5%	4.2%
		18.8%	15.5%
Subsidized Stafford Loan	18.8%	19.2%	23.6%

Update: 12 April 2022

Source: UA SW IR DSD data system, compiled by UAA IR